# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plastisonics, Incorporated		11/03/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026-1215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2536725	VISU-FILTER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn A. Sullivan

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave. Two Prudential Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	242179
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn A. Sullivan
Signature:	/Lynn A. Sullivan/
Date:	11/14/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0790

900036018

Total Attachments: 3 source=Plastisonics#page1.tif source=Plastisonics#page2.tif

source=Plastisonics#page3.tif

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") made as of the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2005, by and between Plastisonics, Incorporated, an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), and Illinois Tool Works Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee");

#### WITNESSETH:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademark and any and all trade dress associated therewith (the "Mark") as more fully described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- B. Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.
- NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee, in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by each of them to be satisfactory and adequate, do hereby agree as follows:

### Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignoc all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating in respect of which the Mark used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

Assignor further conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all rights in the trade dress, labels, and designs associated with the Mark.

# Further Assurances

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed under seal and delivered this Agreement, as of the day and year first written above.

Assignor:

Plastisonics, Incorporated

Assignee:

Illinois Tool Works Inc.

# **EXHIBIT A**

Visu-Filter

**RECORDED: 11/14/2005** 

Registration No.: 1,104,206 Registration No.: 2,536,725